TM
© 2019 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 6/20/2019
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

Natatoriums, Wall Wash
Low bay and aisle lighting
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish Options
SERIES
 LG = Linear Garage Series
LED WATTAGE
  Refer to Above Chart
  Photometric Data on Pg. 2-3
VOLTAGE
 EBU = Universal Volt (120-277v)
COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K = ±3000K range
 4K = ±4000K range
 5K = ±5000K range
FINISH
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish
 CC = Custom Color Finish
 PNA = Painted Natural Aluminum
 WH = White Finish Standard
LENS OPTIONS
 ACR = Drop Clear Acrylic (Standard)
 FACR = Drop Frosted Acrylic
 PC = Drop Clear Polycarbonate
 FPC = Drop Frosted Polycarbonate
 GL = Drop Frosted Prismatic Glass
 81 = .156” K12 Prismatic Polycarbonate Flat Lens
 92 = .187” Clear Polycarbonate Flat Lens
 93 = .156” C73 Prismatic Tempered Glass Flat Lens
 94 = .156” C73 Prismatic Frosted Glass Flat Lens
HOUSING/ELECTRICAL/MOUNTING OPTIONS
 9002 = Tamperproof Screwdriver
 FUS = Single Fusing
 NAT = Natatorium Epoxy Coated Finish and
   Conformal Coated Light Engines
 PEND1 = Pendant Mount: 1 Stem; NON-Rotatable
PEND2 = Pendant Mount: 2 Stems; Rotatable
 RMB = Rapid Mount Box(s)—Reduces install time
 SWL = Swivel D-Bracket
 ROT = Rotatable Mounting Bracket.
DIMMING/SENSOR OPTIONS
 BL1 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Single AC Input Feed, with Switch Sensor (Required)
 BL2 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
 D7 = 0-10V low-voltage dimming (100-30% Standard,
   Consult Factory for Other)
 MSI1 = Motion Sensor Integral 1⓴ (Microwave/Single Circuit)
   — Steps: 0% - 100% - 0%
 MSI2 = Motion Sensor Integral 2⓴ (Microwave/Single Circuit)
   — Steps: xx% - 100% - xx%
   — xx% = LOW Level and/or STANDBY Dim Levels:
                Options: 50% / 30% / 20% / 10%
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20:
(CEC-400-2014-009-CMF) Efficiency Standards
 EL4W = Integral LED 4 Watt
 REL4W = Remote LED 4 Watt
 REL8W = Remote LED 8 Watt
 REL16W = Remote LED 16 Watt
 REL20W = Remote LED 20 Watt
Cold Weather Emergency Batteries:
Operating Temp: -20°C thru 50°C
NON-CEC Compliant
 REL10W-CW = Remote LED 10 Watt (Cold Weather)
 REL23W-CW = Remote LED 23 Watt (Cold Weather)